Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	ONLI	Attorney Docket No. MS1.3021US
	Patents and Trademarks: Ple	sase record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address Name: <u>Microsof</u>	e of receiving party(ies) ft Corporation
Anton W. Krantz		THE THE PARTY OF T	
Dalibor Kukoleca		Internal	
Wei Zhong		Address:	
Guo-Wei Shieh			
Zong Zong Yuan Tim M Moore			
Danny Levin	!	a	)ne Microsoft Way
Michael R VanBuskirk		Street Address: C	THE MICHOSOIT FFEY
	<b></b>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	s) attached? L. Yes 🗵 No	Į.	
Nature of conveyance:		City: Redmond	State: <b>WA</b> Zip: <b>98052-6399</b>
	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Other.		Additional name(s	., a dadioso(or, c
U Otilei .			
Execution Date: <u>1/12/2006</u> .			
4. Application number(s) or patent number if this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/275,559, filed 1/	er with a new application, the	B. Patent Registrat	pplication is: . tion No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		<del></del>	pplications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mai	iled:	O. Poles Homber of a	pp///data
			3.41)\$40.00
Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC		7, Total fee (37 CFF	R 3,41)\$40.00
		☑ Enclosed	
		M Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:			ne clieffor to debasit appoint
421 W. Riverside, Suite 500 Spokane, WA 99201, 509-324-5	9256	8. Deposit account	number:
			40.0760
City: Spokane State: WA Zip 99	201		12-0769
		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing info ument.	ormation is true and o	correct and any attached copy
Michael K. Colby, Reg# 45816	Mh)	Kh/	193406
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date
Tota	al number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and	document: 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

PATENT ASSIGNMENT  WE, Anton W. Krantz, Dallbor Kukoleca, Wel Zhor Zong Yuan, Tim M Moore, Danny Levin, and Michael R VanBuslinvented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim entitled "Sorting Speakers in a Network-Enabled Conference" will be filed without this executed PATENT A will be filed without this ex	ded In a patent appricate ("APPLICATION"), which: ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR S legal representatives, of e, Suite 500, Spokane, h customer number erial No. 11/275, 559 ON's U.S. Serial Number  ion, on behalf of itself and s desirous of acquiring, the ON and the APPLICATION such as continuing d all foreign countries eipt of which is hereby is, assigns and transfers to erest in the INVENTION and and documents required for for the purpose of protecting in DERIVATIVES).
DATE  DI / V/O 6  DATE  DATE	shieh

Page 1 of 2

in englisher

JAN 19 2006 16:48 FR 00 JAN <b>13 2006 08</b> :31 FK
1/12/2006
1/12/2006
) /a.a.¢

15093238979 TO 15712730140
MS Docket No. MS1-302(US)
(OC Docket No. MS1-302(US)

Zong Zong Yuali

P.04/06

O Les

Danny Levin

P.05/06

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Zong Yuan, Tim M Moore, Danny Levin, and invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclentitled "Sorting Speakers in a Network-Ena will be filed without this enaby authorizes, and recall the Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W.	osed and/or claimed in a patent application				
22801, to insert here in particled <b>January 13, 2006</b> and filing date, when known	arenthesis (U.S. Serial No. "(275,554), ) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number wn;				
<ul> <li>was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No.;</li> <li>is filed concurrently herewith;</li> <li>Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself at</li> </ul>					
its successors and assigns ("A\$\$IGNEE"), is entire and exclusive rights, title and interest (and all other applications and patents derivapplications, in and for the United States, it ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  For good and valuable considerations acknowledged by the A\$\$IGNOR, the A\$\$IGNEE, the entire and exclusive right the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION A\$\$IGNOR agrees to execute a the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION.	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the tin the INVENTION and the APPLICATION yed therefrom, such as continuing is territories, and all foreign countries eration, the receipt of which is hereby NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to is, title and interest in the INVENTION and ATIVES); Ill instruments and documents required for TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for				
litigation regarding letters patent derived th and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and					
DATE	Anton W. Krantz				
DATE /-12-2006	Dalibor Kukoleca				
DATE	Wei Zhong				
DATE	Guo-Wel Shieh				

Page 1 of 2

JAN 19 2006 16:4 Jan-12-06 03:\8pm From-	9 FR 00	15093238979 TO 15712730140 (OC Docket No. MS) -302 \ US)	P.06/06
DATE	<u> </u>	Zong Zong Yuan	
DATE		Tim M Moore	
DATE		Danny Levin	,
DATE		Michael R VanBuskirk	<del></del> ,